

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK **CEQA FILING COVER SHEET**

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV25068

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 04/15/2024

Expires: 05/16/2024

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Mike Louie, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed:

	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		
	Filing Fee (new project)		
	Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)		
	No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)		
	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)		
	Filing Fee (new project)		
	Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)		
	No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)		
	✓ Notice of Exemption (NOE)		
	Other (Please fill in type):	1	
		~	
1.	LEAD AGENCY: County of Santa Clara Roads and Airports Department		
2.	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: chris.ellsbury@rda.sccgov.org		_
3.	PROJECT TITLE: New Chicago Marsh Soil Restoration Plan		
4.	APPLICANT NAME: Chris Elisbury PHONE: 4084942719		
5.	APPLICANT EMAIL: chris.ellsbury@rda.sccgov.org		_
	APPLICANT ADDRESS: 101 Skyport Drive San Jose, CA 95110		
	PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency F	rivate E	ntity
8.	NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 31 DAYS.		

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Santa Clara County Roads and Arrorts 101 Skyport Drive		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	San Jose, California 95110-1302		
County Clerk County of: Santa Clara 110 W Tasman Dr, 1st Floor San Jose, CA 95134	(Address)		
Project Title: New Chicago Marsh Resto	oration Plan oads and Airports Department		
Project Applicant: Santa Clara County R	oads and Airports Department		
Project Location - Specific:			
New Chicago Marsh at the intersection of G	Grand Boulevard and Spreckles Avenue, San Jose, California 95134		
Project Location - City: San Jose	Project Location - County: Santa Clara		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Removal and cleanup of the unauthorized placement and grading of fill materials within a Jurisdictional Wetland.			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out P Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1520 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)	(b)(3); 15269(a)); (d); 15269(b)(c)); e and section number: Class 30 - Sec. 15330		
Reasons why project is exempt: The project would not result in a significant exceptions to CEQA Exemptions. Project ge	t environmental impact and is not disqualified by any of the enerally aligns with the examples provided in "Minor Actions to minate the Release or Threat of Release of Hazardous Waste or		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Chris Ellsbury	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (408) 494 - 2719		
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption been file 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file Signature:	tion finding. ed by the public agency approving the project? Date: 4/15/2024 Title: EH&S Compliance Specialist		
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by □ Signed	gned by Applicant		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public R Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Po			